TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM451408

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2016		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ulf Rohde		11/15/2017	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Gert Rohde		11/15/2017	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Occmed Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	2425 Fountain View Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 160		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77057		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TEXAS			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4522407	NOVA
Registration Number:	4302498	
Registration Number:	4396931	NOVA
Registration Number:	4829689	NOVA
Registration Number:	4547654	NOVA
Registration Number:	4829690	NOVA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7139515660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7139515626

Email: ipdocketing@strasburger.com

Richard D. Fladung/Strasburger & Price **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 909 Fannin Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 2300**

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard D. Fladung

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006208 FRAME: 0548

SIGNATURE:	/Richard D. Fladung/					
DATE SIGNED: 11/17/2017						
Total Attachments: 5	Total Attachments: 5					
source=2017.11.15 - NPT Trademark Assignment Rohdes to USOH#page1.tif						
source=2017.11.15 - NPT Trademark Assignment Rohdes to USOH#page2.tif						
source=2017.11.15 - NPT Trademark Assignment Rohdes to USOH#page3.tif						
source=2017.11.15 - NPT Trademark Assignment Rohdes to USOH#page4.tif						
source=2017.11.15 - NPT Trademark Assignment Rohdes to USOH#page5.tif						

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006208 FRAME: 0549

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ulf Rohde and Gert Rohde ("Assignors"), both individuals with their address at 2425 Fountain View Drive, Suite 160, Houston, Texas 77057, each have an undivided interest in and are the owners of the Trademarks, U.S. Registrations and Texas Registration ("the Trademarks") identified in Exhibit A and the goodwill associated with the Trademarks therewith; and rights to recover for past and future infringement thereof and other past and future injury thereto, and

WHEREAS, U.S. Occmed Holdings, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 2425 Fountain View Drive, Suite 160, Houston, Texas 77057 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks identified in Exhibit A, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past and future infringement thereof and other past and future injury thereto, all of which Assignors desire to transfer and assign to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby assign unto Assignee, effective January 1, 2016 at 12:01:01 a.m. (Central Standard Time) ("Effective Date"), all of Assignors' rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past and future infringement thereof and other past and future injury thereto, all of which Assignors desire to transfer and assign to Assignee, regardless of whether such infringement occurred before or occurs after the Effective Date.

Assignors agree to execute and deliver, at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignors' rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Assignee and provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignors.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS THEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his hand and seal this 15 day of October, 2017.

ULF ROHDE

By:

Name: Ulf Rohde /

An Individual and a citizen of the United States

of America

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Ulf Rohde, an individual, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and stated that he has read the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that all of the aforementioned facts are true and correct, and that he executed this instrument for the purposes and consideration herein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 15 day of October,

CARISSA L. BRAY Notary Public, State of Texas

Comm. Expires 03-23-2020

Notary ID: 3537284

Notary Public in and for

the State of TEXAS

My Commission Expires: 03-23

Notary Public ID No. ___

IN WITNESS THEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his hand and seal this 15^{7th} day of

GERT ROHDE

By:

Name:

An Individual and a citizen of the United States

Gert Rohde

THE STATE OF TEXAS

888

COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Gert Rohde, an individual, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and stated that he has read the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that all of the aforementioned facts are true and correct, and that he executed this instrument for the purposes and consideration herein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 16 day of October, 2017.

Notary Public in and for the State of TEXAS

My Commission Expires:___

03-23-

Notary Public ID No. __

CARISSA L. BRAY Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 03-23-2020 Notary ID: 3537284

IN WITNESS THEREOF, ASSIGNEE has hereunto set its hand and seal this 15¹⁴ day of October, 2017.

ACCEPTED BY:

U.S. OCEMED HOLDINGS, LLC

By: Name: Brock Meymand

Title: Chief Operating Officer

THE STATE OF TEXAS

8

COUNTY OF HARRIS

8

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Bruce Meymand, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and in his capacity, stated that he has read the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that all of the aforementioned facts are true and correct, and that he executed this instrument for the purposes and consideration herein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 15 day of October, 2017.

CARISSA L. BRAY

Notary Public, State of Texas

Comm. Expires 03-23-2020

Notary ID: 3537284

Notary Public in and for

the State of TEXAS

My Commission Expires:_

Notary Public ID No. 3537284

EXHIBIT A — Trademarks, U.S. Registrations and Texas Registration

Trademark and U.S. Registrations

Trademark	Filing Date	Serial No.	U.S. Reg. Date	U.S. Reg. No.	(Class) Goods/Services (stated date of 1st use anywhere and use in commerce)
NOVA 含含含含	12/22/11	85502394	04/29/14	4522407	(45) Case management services, namely, the coordination of necessary medical services, vocational issues and educational services for persons injured at work in the fields of occupational health and urgent care (1996)
	12/22/11	85502407	3/12/13	4302498	(44) Medical, physical rehabilitation and physical therapy services (1996)
NOVA 1344	12/22/11	85502424	09/03/13	4396931	(44) Medical, physical rehabilitation and physical therapy services in the fields of occupational health and urgent care (1996)
NOVA	10/29/13	86104474	10/13/15	4829689	(44) Medical services in the field of occupational health (1996)
NOVA	10/30/13	86105953	06/10/14	4547654	(45) Case management services, namely, the coordination of necessary medical services, vocational issues and educational services for persons injured at work in the fields of occupational health and urgent care (1996)
NOVA	10/29/13	86104483	10/13/15	4829690	(44) Medical, physical rehabilitation and physical therapy services in the fields of occupational health and urgent care (1996)

Trademark and Texas Registration

	Trademark	Filing Date	Serial No.	Texas Reg. Date	Texas Reg. No.	(Class) Goods/Services (stated date of 1" use anywhere and in Texas)
1	VOVA Liškā	10/11/11	801450292	10/11/11	801450292	(44) Medical services; rehabilitation; medicine (July 5, 2011)

5

RECORDED: 11/17/2017